

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

2-11-1977

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (dchandler)

Dorothy Chandler

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Chandler, Dorothy, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (dchandler)" (1977). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 550.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/550

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (dchandler)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Dorothy Chandler, February 11, 1977, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, recreation and entertainment, love

February Eleventh 1977

Dear Henri,

Your invitation to honor me at the coming annual Allegro Ball touched me very much. Our friendship extends over many years.

Being honest with you, "my cup runneth over" with the honors and awards it has been my good fortune to receive. But that phase in my life has closed by me. Enough is enough -- but to be ever treasured.

I hope you understand.

Warmly yours,

Henri Temianka Chamber Symphony Society of California, Inc. 6380 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1715 Los Angeles

Worothy Chandlen